

DU PAGE COUNTY

421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD WHEATON, IL 60187 www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CB-R-0034- Version: 2

24

Type: County Board Appointment Status: Adopted

File created: 7/1/2024 In control: DuPage County Board

On agenda: 7/9/2024 Final action: 7/9/2024

Title: Appointment of Michael Maher to the Wheaton Mosquito Abatement District.

Attachments: 1. Maher Michael Application Redacted.pdf, 2. Maher, Michael - Wheaton Mosquito Abatement

District NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT.pdf, 3. Maher Michael Resume Redacted.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2024	2	Finance Committee	Approved	Pass
7/9/2024	2	DuPage County Board	Approved	Pass

APPOINTMENT OF MICHAEL MAHER

TO THE WHEATON MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Deborah A. Conroy has submitted to the County Board her appointment of Michael Maher to be a Trustee of the Wheaton Mosquito Abatement District; and

WHEREAS, such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 70 ILCS 1005/5, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of Michael Maher as a Trustee of the Wheaton Mosquito Abatement District for a term commencing July 9th, 2024 and expiring December 1st, 2026; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the "Notice of Appointment" be attached hereunto and made a part hereof; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Clerk transmit certified copies of this resolution to: Michael Maher; Attorney Luetkehans, Brady, Garner & Armstrong, LLC, 105 E Irving Park Road, Itasca, IL 60143.

Enacted and approved this 9th of July, 2024 at Wheaton, Illinois.

DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

File #: CB-R-0034-24, Version: 2				
	Attes	t:		
		JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK		